# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Circle for the Promotion of Science and Engineering	02/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tokyo Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	152-8550	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10572172	
Application Number:	10542329	
Application Number:	10543846	
Application Number:	10558058	
Patent Number:	7345767	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3239342300 Phone:

Email: ccigliano@la.ladas.com Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP Address Line 1: 5670 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASGN07/0146 CLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Popa	PATENT

500786075 **REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0776** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=circle for promotion to tokyo institute of technology#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0777

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Circle for the Promotion of Science and Engineering, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-Ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

Patent Application Nos. 10/572,172, 10/542,329, 10/543,846, 10/558,058 Patent No. US 7,345,767 B2

AND WHEREAS, Tokyo Institute of Technology, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-Ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this <u>19th</u> day of <u>Feb.</u>, 2009

The Circle for the Promotion of Science and Engineering

[Corporate Seal]

Yorkino IZUMI
Title Managing Director

Attest Takes Kuloki

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this <u>19th</u> day of <u>Feb.</u>, 2009.

[Corporate Seal]

Tokyo Institute of Technology

Tatsuo IZAWA

Title Director, the Office of Indutry Liaison

Attest Takeno Kuboki.

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 02/19/2009**